WATER IN OIL SENSOR (WIO) Product Overview
The WIO-Sensor technology is a secure on-line system monitoring the water
content in oil. Water or moisture is the second largest contamination (after
particles) in oil systems with damaging effects on the life time of both the
machinery and the oil. Moisture is damaging to engine parts, cylinders, bea-
rings, etc. with resulting mechanical failures and therefore repairs and expen-
sive downtime costs (often ranging between EUR 10,000 – 200,000).
The amount of water a specific oil type can dissolve varies significantly, de-

30 m cable with female & male connector 2 pieces
50 m cable with female & male connector 2 pieces
TER A 0 B A   This is an order example of a 200 terminal box
with Gland M20 connector and no cables
TER B 1 A A 02  This is an order example of a 300/RS232 terminal box w/ dis-
play and standard 8 pin connector and 2m cables
ISO 9001 - ISO 14001 - ISO 13485 - IRIS - IEC 61340-5-1 - IPC A-610 Class 3
PAJ GROUP
DEVELOPMENT OF ADVANCED MECHATRONICS
ISO 9001 - ISO 14001 - ISO 13485 - IRIS - IEC 61340-5-1 - IPC A-610 Class 3
ACC Accessory equipment
  SW1 Additional USB sticks with SW for Communication with PC and
sensor (per USB stick)
 SW2  USB to DB9  Female cable
(for RS232/RS485/CanOpen)
 SW3  USB to 8 pole Male cable
(for RS232/RS485/CanOpen)
  PI1 Complete Ball Valve adapter with internal thread
  PI2 Complete Ball Valve adapter with external thread
 PI4 Pipe unit 3/4” with external thread
  PI5 Ball Valve part adapter  for sealing and retaining part
ACC PI1 This is an order example of Accessory equipment
RF Refurbishment of sensor
L
G
D
H
T
U
Lubrication Oil
Gear Box Oil
Diesel Oil
Hydraulic Oil
Transformer Oil
Turbine Oil
1
2
Standard sensor  pipe
Sensor Ball valve  pipe
50
xx
Standard H-Alarm 0,50 aW
xx must be from 10 to 80 (0,10 – 0,80 aW)
90
xx
Standard HH-Alarm 0,90 aW
xx must be from 20 to 90 (0,20 – 0,90 aW)
RF L 1 50 90  Order example of  standard WIL 200 sensor
All PAJ products are trading under PAJs General Terms and Conditions of Sale & Service.
PAJ GROUP
DEVELOPMENT OF ADVANCED MECHATRONICS